

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11630/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in SA No. 2014/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAM ABHILASH PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75439/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75437/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr. Umesh D. Wadhwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in the
meanwhile.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR