

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11630/2019

RAM ABHILASH PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 75439/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 75437/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jinu Antony,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr.Brijender Singh Dhull,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the Respondents are granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 27.11.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB