

ITEM NO.5 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11630/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019
in SA No. 2014/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

RAM ABHILASH PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for clarification/direction, exemption from filing
o.t. and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 15-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Nandita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for some time, we are of the opinion that Petitioner Nos.1 to 3 and Petitioner No.4 who are physically challenged and have been appointed in the year 2003 and 2006 respectively and have been working continuously since then should be adjusted to the available vacancy.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to get instructions as to whether they can be accommodated

as Assistant Boring Technicians or any other suitable post.

List after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master